
                  Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                              Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  ================================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1 5128  Kayci Martensen                   12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  18:09.0  5:51 
      2 5010  Nora Jillson                       9  Boscobel                       20:04.7  6:28 
      3 5127  Hanna Martensen                   10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:06.1  6:29 
      4 5049  Raquel Reuter                     10  Darlington                     20:52.0  6:43 
      5 5002  Abri Brown                        12  Boscobel                       21:03.0  6:47 
      6 5011  Aleya Kliesner                    10  Boscobel                       21:04.2  6:47 
      7 5081  Hope Connolly                     11  Iowa-Grant                     21:04.6  6:48 
      8 5003  Avery Brown                       12  Boscobel                       21:07.2  6:48 
      9 4988  Mckenna Broughton                 11  Albany                         21:13.4  6:50 
     10 4986  Ava Ahnen                         10  Albany                         21:28.5  6:55 
     11 5042  Judith Meister                    12  Darlington                     21:42.6  7:00 
     12 4989  Emileigh Dallman                  12  Albany                         21:52.3  7:03 
     13 5043  Allyson Meyers                    12  Darlington                     21:52.3  7:03 
     14 5009  Lilah Glasbrenner                 10  Boscobel                       21:55.2  7:04 
     15 5005  Skyler Carlin                     11  Boscobel                       21:55.2  7:04 
     16 4992  Payton Wachholz                   12  Albany                         22:12.5  7:09 
     17 5045  Alexis Murray                     10  Darlington                     22:35.4  7:17 
     18 4993  Kaiya Zurfluh                     12  Albany                         22:50.3  7:22 
     19 5041  Stella McGowan                     9  Darlington                     23:03.0  7:26 
     20 5036  Shayla Gould                       9  Darlington                     23:21.7  7:32 
     21 5034  Addison DePauw                    10  Darlington                     23:32.5  7:35 
     22 5082  Meagan Cullen                     10  Iowa-Grant                     23:47.4  7:40 
     23 5050  Kylie Schilling                   12  Darlington                     23:52.2  7:41 
     24 5124  Sophia Daugherty                  12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:55.8  7:43 
     25 5004  Easton Carlin                     11  Boscobel                       23:57.8  7:43 
     26 5047  Lylah Norgard                      9  Darlington                     24:12.4  7:48 
     27 5046  Ashlynn Norgard                   11  Darlington                     24:17.4  7:50 
     28 4991  Linsey Mueller                    11  Albany                         24:18.8  7:50 
     29 5037  Alyza Johnson                     10  Darlington                     24:44.2  7:58 
     30 5012  Clare Manning                     12  Boscobel                       24:59.5  8:03 
     31 5129  Isabelle Matthews                 12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  25:04.3  8:05 
     32 5087  Ella Wolff                        12  Iowa-Grant                     25:04.8  8:05 
     33 5051  Abby Solverson                    10  Darlington                     25:28.3  8:12 
     34 5038  Madyson King                      11  Darlington                     25:28.9  8:13 
     35 5130  Ashlyn Pitzen                     11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  25:51.8  8:20 
     36 5126  Alli Leifker                      12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  25:52.2  8:20 
     37 4987  Avary Briggs                      10  Albany                         25:54.6  8:21 
     38 5033  Gracie Cooper                     11  Darlington                     25:57.1  8:22 
     39 5123  Alison Daugherty                  11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  26:11.6  8:26 
     40 4990  Abby Hollis                        9  Albany                         26:12.1  8:26 
     41 5044  Lizzie Meylor                      9  Darlington                     26:29.3  8:32 
     42 5007  Maddie Fritz                      12  Boscobel                       26:33.9  8:34 
     43 5068  Izzy Bender                       10  Fennimore                      26:44.0  8:37 
     44 5110  Gracie Anderson                   11  Riverdale                      26:44.9  8:37 
     45 5013  Grace Manning                      9  Boscobel                       26:55.6  8:41 
     46 5035  Maddie Eaton                      10  Darlington                     27:37.5  8:54 
     47 5080  Leslie Bartolo-Rivera             11  Iowa-Grant                     28:27.2  9:10 
     48 5084  Yessica Garcia                    11  Iowa-Grant                     28:39.3  9:14 
     49 5125  Shelby Fuerstenberg                9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  28:43.6  9:15 
     50 5121  Daira Chavez Ayalen               12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  28:52.9  9:18 
     51 5098  Paige Toay                        10  Pecatonica/Argyle              29:01.8  9:21 
     52 5132  Allison Runde                      9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:06.9  9:23 
     53 5122  Grace Cummins                     11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:56.2  9:39 
     54 5086  Savannah Vivian                   12  Iowa-Grant                     30:20.4  9:46 
     55 5031  Selene Castro                     11  Darlington                     30:27.8  9:49 
     56 5048  Lexi Olson                        10  Darlington                     30:45.1  9:54 
     57 5085  Hailee Kite                       12  Iowa-Grant                     31:22.6 10:06 
     58 5029  Scarleth Canales                  12  Darlington                     31:26.4 10:08 
     59 5052  Emilie Thurston                   10  Darlington                     32:19.7 10:25 
     60 5083  Cortney Fiedler-Fosbinder         12  Iowa-Grant                     33:27.0 10:46 
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                                        Weather:  Sunny, 66°F
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                              Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  ================================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61 5014  Ava Sander                         8  Boscobel                       33:37.4 10:50 
     62 5030  Betania Castillo                  10  Darlington                     33:56.1 10:56 
     63 5096  Norah Mccarthy                    11  Pecatonica/Argyle              34:01.7 10:58 
     64 5040  Michelle Koeller                  12  Darlington                     34:11.4 11:01 
     65 5032  Jennifer Catana                   11  Darlington                     36:12.3 11:40 
     66 5039  Olivia Kleiber                    10  Darlington                     36:46.8 11:51 
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                  Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                  **** Girls' Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                         Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================ ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5128  Kayci Martensen              12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  18:09.0  5:51 
      2    2 5010  Nora Jillson                  9  Boscobel                       20:04.7  6:28 
      3    3 5127  Hanna Martensen              10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:06.1  6:29 
      4    4 5049  Raquel Reuter                10  Darlington                     20:52.0  6:43 
      5    5 5002  Abri Brown                   12  Boscobel                       21:03.0  6:47 
      6    6 5011  Aleya Kliesner               10  Boscobel                       21:04.2  6:47 
      7    7 5081  Hope Connolly                11  Iowa-Grant                     21:04.6  6:48 
      8    8 5003  Avery Brown                  12  Boscobel                       21:07.2  6:48 
      9    9 4988  Mckenna Broughton            11  Albany                         21:13.4  6:50 
     10   10 4986  Ava Ahnen                    10  Albany                         21:28.5  6:55 
     11   11 5042  Judith Meister               12  Darlington                     21:42.6  7:00 
     12   12 4989  Emileigh Dallman             12  Albany                         21:52.3  7:03 
     13   13 5043  Allyson Meyers               12  Darlington                     21:52.3  7:03 
     14   14 5009  Lilah Glasbrenner            10  Boscobel                       21:55.2  7:04 
     15   15 5005  Skyler Carlin                11  Boscobel                       21:55.2  7:04 
     16   16 4992  Payton Wachholz              12  Albany                         22:12.5  7:09 
     17   17 5045  Alexis Murray                10  Darlington                     22:35.4  7:17 
     18   18 4993  Kaiya Zurfluh                12  Albany                         22:50.3  7:22 
     19   19 5041  Stella McGowan                9  Darlington                     23:03.0  7:26 
     20   20 5036  Shayla Gould                  9  Darlington                     23:21.7  7:32 
     21   21 5034  Addison DePauw               10  Darlington                     23:32.5  7:35 
     22   22 5082  Meagan Cullen                10  Iowa-Grant                     23:47.4  7:40 
     23   23 5124  Sophia Daugherty             12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:55.8  7:43 
     24   24 5004  Easton Carlin                11  Boscobel                       23:57.8  7:43 
     25   25 4991  Linsey Mueller               11  Albany                         24:18.8  7:50 
     26   26 5129  Isabelle Matthews            12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  25:04.3  8:05 
     27   27 5087  Ella Wolff                   12  Iowa-Grant                     25:04.8  8:05 
     28   28 5130  Ashlyn Pitzen                11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  25:51.8  8:20 
     29   29 5126  Alli Leifker                 12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  25:52.2  8:20 
     30   30 4987  Avary Briggs                 10  Albany                         25:54.6  8:21 
     31   31 5123  Alison Daugherty             11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  26:11.6  8:26 
     32      5068  Izzy Bender                  10  Fennimore                      26:44.0  8:37 
     33      5110  Gracie Anderson              11  Riverdale                      26:44.9  8:37 
     34   32 5080  Leslie Bartolo-Rivera        11  Iowa-Grant                     28:27.2  9:10 
     35   33 5084  Yessica Garcia               11  Iowa-Grant                     28:39.3  9:14 
     36      5098  Paige Toay                   10  Pecatonica/Argyle              29:01.8  9:21 
     37   34 5086  Savannah Vivian              12  Iowa-Grant                     30:20.4  9:46 
     38   35 5085  Hailee Kite                  12  Iowa-Grant                     31:22.6 10:06 
     39      5096  Norah Mccarthy               11  Pecatonica/Argyle              34:01.7 10:58 
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                     Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    35  Boscobel                                   (21:02.9  105:14.3 1:50.5)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Nora Jillson               9 20:04.7
       2      5  Abri Brown                12 21:03.0
       3      6  Aleya Kliesner            10 21:04.2
       4      8  Avery Brown               12 21:07.2
       5     14  Lilah Glasbrenner         10 21:55.2
       6   ( 15) Skyler Carlin             11 21:55.2
       7   ( 24) Easton Carlin             11 23:57.8

       2.    64  Darlington                                 (22:01.1  110:05.3 2:11.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Raquel Reuter             10 20:52.0
       2     11  Judith Meister            12 21:42.6
       3     13  Allyson Meyers            12 21:52.3
       4     17  Alexis Murray             10 22:35.4
       5     19  Stella McGowan             9 23:03.0
       6   ( 20) Shayla Gould               9 23:21.7
       7   ( 21) Addison DePauw            10 23:32.5

       3.    65  Albany                                     (21:55.4  109:37.0 1:36.9)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Mckenna Broughton         11 21:13.4
       2     10  Ava Ahnen                 10 21:28.5
       3     12  Emileigh Dallman          12 21:52.3
       4     16  Payton Wachholz           12 22:12.5
       5     18  Kaiya Zurfluh             12 22:50.3
       6   ( 25) Linsey Mueller            11 24:18.8
       7   ( 30) Avary Briggs              10 25:54.6

       4.    81  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (22:37.4  113:07.0 7:42.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Kayci Martensen           12 18:09.0
       2      3  Hanna Martensen           10 20:06.1
       3     23  Sophia Daugherty          12 23:55.8
       4     26  Isabelle Matthews         12 25:04.3
       5     28  Ashlyn Pitzen             11 25:51.8
       6   ( 29) Alli Leifker              12 25:52.2
       7   ( 31) Alison Daugherty          11 26:11.6

       5.   121  Iowa-Grant                                 (25:24.7  127:03.3 7:34.7)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Hope Connolly             11 21:04.6
       2     22  Meagan Cullen             10 23:47.4
       3     27  Ella Wolff                12 25:04.8
       4     32  Leslie Bartolo-Rivera     11 28:27.2
       5     33  Yessica Garcia            11 28:39.3
       6   ( 34) Savannah Vivian           12 30:20.4
       7   ( 35) Hailee Kite               12 31:22.6



                  Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Junior Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5050  Kylie Schilling               12  Darlington                     23:52.2  7:41 
      2    2 5047  Lylah Norgard                  9  Darlington                     24:12.4  7:48 
      3    3 5046  Ashlynn Norgard               11  Darlington                     24:17.4  7:50 
      4    4 5037  Alyza Johnson                 10  Darlington                     24:44.2  7:58 
      5      5012  Clare Manning                 12  Boscobel                       24:59.5  8:03 
      6    5 5051  Abby Solverson                10  Darlington                     25:28.3  8:12 
      7    6 5038  Madyson King                  11  Darlington                     25:28.9  8:13 
      8    7 5033  Gracie Cooper                 11  Darlington                     25:57.1  8:22 
      9      4990  Abby Hollis                    9  Albany                         26:12.1  8:26 
     10      5044  Lizzie Meylor                  9  Darlington                     26:29.3  8:32 
     11      5007  Maddie Fritz                  12  Boscobel                       26:33.9  8:34 
     12      5013  Grace Manning                  9  Boscobel                       26:55.6  8:41 
     13      5035  Maddie Eaton                  10  Darlington                     27:37.5  8:54 
     14      5125  Shelby Fuerstenberg            9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  28:43.6  9:15 
     15      5121  Daira Chavez Ayalen           12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  28:52.9  9:18 
     16      5132  Allison Runde                  9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:06.9  9:23 
     17      5122  Grace Cummins                 11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:56.2  9:39 
     18      5031  Selene Castro                 11  Darlington                     30:27.8  9:49 
     19      5048  Lexi Olson                    10  Darlington                     30:45.1  9:54 
     20      5029  Scarleth Canales              12  Darlington                     31:26.4 10:08 
     21      5052  Emilie Thurston               10  Darlington                     32:19.7 10:25 
     22      5083  Cortney Fiedler-Fosbinder     12  Iowa-Grant                     33:27.0 10:46 
     23      5014  Ava Sander                     8  Boscobel                       33:37.4 10:50 
     24      5030  Betania Castillo              10  Darlington                     33:56.1 10:56 
     25      5040  Michelle Koeller              12  Darlington                     34:11.4 11:01 
     26      5032  Jennifer Catana               11  Darlington                     36:12.3 11:40 
     27      5039  Olivia Kleiber                10  Darlington                     36:46.8 11:51 
    10/14/2021  7:01PM
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                     Southwest Wisconsin Activities League Cross Country Championships
                                       Darlington High School
                                        Darlington, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    15  Darlington                                 (24:30.9  122:34.5 1:36.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Kylie Schilling           12 23:52.2
       2      2  Lylah Norgard              9 24:12.4
       3      3  Ashlynn Norgard           11 24:17.4
       4      4  Alyza Johnson             10 24:44.2
       5      5  Abby Solverson            10 25:28.3
       6   (  6) Madyson King              11 25:28.9
       7   (  7) Gracie Cooper             11 25:57.1


